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Pupils
Excluded Students
Students Included

Performance

Pupils
5A*to A 56
5A*toB 96
5A*to C 135
Inc EnMa: 130
5A*toD 156
Inc EnMa: 155
5A*to G 163
Inc EnMa: 163
1A*to G 165
Any Grades 165

Entries

Count
A* 155
A*to A 488
A*to B 870
A*to C 1211
Total 1445.00
Average / Pupil 8.70

Produced on 25/02/2017 using 4Matrix

Year 11 (2015/2016) Actual Results

166

Percent
33.73%
57.83%
81.33%
78.31%
93.98%
93.37%
98.19%
98.19%
99.40%
99.40%

Percent
10.73%
33.77%
60.21%
83.81%

Whole Cohort

English
Entries A*toA A*toC A*toD
165 66 152 164
Pupils 99.40% 39.76% 91.57% 98.80%
Entries = 40.00% 92.12% 99.39%
Maths
Entries A*toA A*toC A*toD
165 70 141 158
Pupils 99.40% 42.17% 84.94% 95.18%
Entries = 42.42% 85.45% 95.76%
Science
Pupils Entries
1 Science Entry 140 84.34% =
A*to C: 133 80.12% 95.00%
2 Science Entries 139 83.73% =
A*to C: 126 75.90% 90.65%
3 Science Entries 65 39.16% =
A*to C: 63 37.95% 96.92%
MFL
Entries A*toA A*toC A*toG

107 40 101 107

Pupils 64.46% 24.10% 60.84% 64.46%

Entries - 37.38% 94.39% 100.00%

Davenant Foundation School

Baccalaureate
Entered Achieved
English 165 152
Maths 165 141
Science 139 126
Lang 107 101
Hums 125 106
Overall 86 79
Pupils 51.81% 47.59%
Entries - 91.86%

English & Maths Threshold

Entered Achieved
165 137
Pupils 99.40% 82.53%
Entries - 83.03%
Progress 8
A8 P8
English 12.08 +0.37
Maths 12.04 +0.63
EBac 15.8 +0.17
Other 17.06 +0.05
Overall 56.97 +0.27
Entries 129 77.71%



