Press Release Davenant Foundation School

Year 11 (2015/2016) Actual Results

Whole Cohort

Pu	English						Baccalaureate				
Excluded Students	Students 0			Entries		A* to A		A* to D		Entered	Achieved
Students Included		166	165		66		152	164	English	165	152
D. f			Pupils	99.40%	39.76%		91.57%	98.80%	Maths	165	141
Performance			Entries -		40.00%		92.12%	99.39%	Science	139	126
	Pupils	Percent	2.761100				J2.12 /0	JJ.JJ /0	Lang Hums	107 125	101
5 A* to A	56	33.73%		Maths				пинь	125	106	
5 A* to B	96	57.83%		Entries		o A	A* to C	A* to D	Overall	86	79
5 A* to C	135	81.33%		165	70		141	158			
Inc EnMa:	130	78.31%	Pupils	upils 99.40%		7%	84.94%	95.18%	Pupils	51.81%	47.59%
5 A* to D	156	93.98%	Entries -		42.42%		85.45%	95.76%	Entries	-	91.86%
Inc EnMa:	155	93.37%	Science					English & Maths Threshold			
5 A* to G	163	98.19%		Pupils			Entries	_	Entered	Achieved	
Inc EnMa:	163	98.19%	1 Science Entry		140	84	.34%	-		165	137
1 A* to G	165	99.40%	A* to C:		133	80	.12%	95.00%	Pupils	99.40%	82.53%
Any Grades	165	99.40%	2 Science Entries		139	83	.73%	-	Entries	-	83.03%
Entries			A* to C:		126	75.90%		90.65%	Dunguese 0		
	Count Percent		3 Science Entries		65	39.16%		-	Progress 8 A8 P8		ВО
A*	155	10.73%	A* to C:		63	37	.95%	96.92%	English	12.08	+0.37
A* to A	488	33.77%			MFL				Maths	12.04	+0.63
A* to B	870	60.21%	Pala				A* +- C	EBac	15.8	+0.17	
A* to C	1211	83.81%		Entries 107		(O A	A* to C 101	A* to G 107	Other	17.06	+0.05
		03.0170	Dunila				60.84%		Overall	56.97	+0.27
Total	1445.00	-	Pupils 64.46%		24.1	24.10% 60.84		64.46%	o rei all	30.57	10.27
Average / Pupil	8.70	-	Entries	-	37.3	8%	94.39%	100.00%	Entries	129	77.71%